

T

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4874/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2008
in WP No. 2979/2001 08/08/2008 in CMWP No. 27246/1999 passed by the
High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7217/2009

(With Office report on default)

Date : 28/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Vikkey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
granted four weeks' time for filing substituted application.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(MADHU NARULA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER